HI-8105 & HI-8106
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
PIN CONFIGURATION
SUPPLY VOLTAGES
FUNCTION TABLE
PIN SYMBOL FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
1 VDD SUPPLY POSITIVE SUPPLY, 1V TO 5V

100KΩ 165KHz 64KHz 39.6KHz 12KHz
OSCILLATOR FREQUENCY DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
 PART  PACKAGE  TEMPERATURE BURN LEAD
 NUMBER  DESCRIPTION  RANGE FLOW IN FINISH
 HI-8105PDI  8 PIN  PLASTIC DIP  -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
 HI-8105PDT  8 PIN  PLASTIC DIP  -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
 HI-8105PSI  8 PIN PLASTIC NARROW BODY SOIC  -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
 HI-8105PST  8 PIN PLASTIC NARROW BODY SOIC  -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
 HI-8105CDI  8 PIN CERAMIC SIDE BRAZED DIP  -40°C TO +85°C I NO GOLD
 HI-8105CDT  8 PIN CERAMIC SIDE BRAZED DIP  -55°C TO +125°C T NO GOLD
 HI-8105CDM  8 PIN CERAMIC SIDE BRAZED DIP  -55°C TO +125°C M YES SOLDER
 HI-8105CRI  8 PIN CERDIP  -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
 HI-8105CRT  8 PIN CERDIP  -55°C TO +125°C T NO SOLDER
 HI-8105CRM  8 PIN CERDIP  -55°C TO +125°C M YES SOLDER
Note: The HI-8106 is available in the same options
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
2
HI-8105 & HI-8106
Voltages referenced to Ground